

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 04st August, 2025

FOR DIRECTION :

5	S/304/2021	)	Mr. Shivam Laturiya i/b. APS Law Associates,
	with	)	Advocate for the plaintiff.
	connected matter	)	
		)	P.C.: Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff made a
		)	statement that defendant nos. 1, 4 to 7 and 11
		)	were served with Writ of Summons; defendant
		)	no. 3 has unclaimed service and defendant
		)	nos. 2 and 8 to 10 have left the address.
		)	Statement is accepted.
		)	
		)	Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff to file affidavit of
		)	service to that effect.
		)	
		)	Served defendant nos. 1, 4 to 7 and 11 to file
		)	written statement within stipulated period of
		)	90 days from the date of service of Writ of
		)	Summons, failing suit against these defendants
		)	will be transferred to the list of Undefended
		)	Suits.
		)	
		)	The plaintiff to take appropriate steps to serve
		)	unserved defendants with Writ of Summons
		)	and file affidavit of service accordingly, failing
		)	suit against unserved defendants will be
		)	dismissed for non-compliance of O.S.Rule 87.
		)	
		)	Stand over to 25.09.2025.

Date : 04.08.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master