

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 19th January, 2026

FOR DIRECTION :

3 S/304/2021)
 with)
 connected matter)
)
)
)
)
) P.C.: Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff made a
) statement that the Plaintiff, which is NGO,
) arranging for paper publication to serve
) defendant nos. 2, 3, 7, 8 and 10 with Writ of
) Summons and she is seeking extension of
) time.
)
) By way of last chance, time is granted to the
) plaintiff to take appropriate steps to serve
) aforesaid defendants with Writ of Summons
) and file affidavit of service, failing suit against
) aforesaid defendants will be dismissed for
) non-compliance of O.S.Rule 87.
)
) It appears that till date, the plaintiff failed to
) take appropriate steps to correct name and
) address of defendant no. 9, which was
) directed by Order dated 01.12.2025. The
) plaintiff to comply said Order on or before
) next date, failing suit against defendant no. 9
) will be dismissed for non-compliance of
) O.S.Rule 87.
)
) Stand over to 17.02.2026.

Date : 19.01.2026

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2026.01.19
16:36:31
+0530