

**Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 17th February, 2026**

FOR DIRECTION :

3 S/304/2021) Ms. Kashmira Dingankar i/b. APS Law
 with) Associates, Advocate for the plaintiff.
connected matter)
) Mr. Rajas Panandikar a/w. Ayush Tiwari i/b.
) Shekhar Bhagat, Advocate for defendant no. 9
)
) PC.: Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff submits that
) Chamber Order taken out for change of
) address of defendant no. 9 in Cause-Title is
) pending. Ld. Advocate made a statement that
) office objections of Chamber Order are
) complied with. Statement is accepted.
)
) **Office to verify and number the Chamber**
) **Order.** In the event, Chamber Order is
) allowed, issue fresh Writ of Summons, if
) required.
)
) Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff further made a
) statement that the plaintiff is a N.G.O and in
) order to serve defendant nos. 2, 3, 8 and 10 by
) way of Substituted Service, she wanted to take
) instructions and therefore, she is seeking time.
) Time is granted as prayed.
)
) Stand over to 24.03.2026.

Date : 17.02.2026

Prothonotary and Senior Master

Digitally signed by RAJEEV VIJAY ACHARYA
Date: 2026.02.18 10:30:57 +0530